11-18-1998

Docket No.: 3517-37

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	0902712 ▼
	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).
Hajime Usami	Name: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
	Internal Address: 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561
3. Nature of conveyance:	Japan 50 =
Assignment	Street Address: Same as above
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	ne
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: October 29, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	9/184,094
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)  October 29, 1998
Additional numbers	rs attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Gerald Levy, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Kane, Dalsimer, Sullivan, Kurucz,	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Levy, Eisele and Richard, LLP	credited or debited to deposit account
11/06/1998 CSTREATE 00000109 09184094	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
92 FC:581 Address: 711 Third 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40	8. Deposit account number:
20th Floor	11-0215
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 1001	17
DC	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document.  Richard J. Danyko	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  October 30, 1998

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

**REEL: 9581 FRAME: 0150** 

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Hafime US	SAMI		5)			•
(1-B)	Insert Name(s) of inventor(s)	(2)		·		6)			
		(3)							
						•			
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(3)	insert Name of Assignee	<b>(S</b> )	BROTHER	KOGYO KABUSI	HIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Inaart Address of Assignee	(10)	75-1 Nac	en 467-8561	, Japan				
(11)	Identification (11) DEVICE AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING DATA STORAGE DEVICE								
	of invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	1							
	Application Number	Г	(Altomey Do	ocket No.					_
(4-1)	insert Date of		for which the	undersigned has (ha	we) executed an	application fo	r patent in the U	nited States of Amer	rica
(12)	Signing of Application	(12)	on	Oct. 29, 199	8				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. applica	tion Serial Number					
claims of reexamiles of full right herewill to insert	in in every way possible  3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inte or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned ination a grant of a vali- 5) The undersigned esculting from eald app to convey the entire in or. 6) The undersigned on this assignment ar and Trademark Office to	metro fragre d Unit hereb lication leves heret	e(s) to execute hal Conventor he(s) to perion ed States pare hy authorize(a) n(s) to the sail herein assign by grant(s) the her identificati	e all papers and doc. In for Protection of Irac in all affirmative acts affirmative acts and request(s) the C id Assignee, as Aseigned, and that he has (affirm of KANE, DALS on which may be necessarily and which may be necessarily and the page in the control of	aments and performance which may be commissioner of Figure of the entire (they have) not extinct they have) stiller. SULLIVA	m any act or similar again necessary to alterns to iss interest, and ecuted, and N. KURUCZ	perments.  obtain, maintai  sue any and all Li I hereby covena will not execute.	or confirm by rela- siters Patents of the ints that he has (they any agreements in c	Linited y have conflic
	in witness whereof,	exect	ited by the un	rdersigned on the d	ato(s) opposite i	he underalç	jned name(s).		
Date	Occ. 29,	19	\$	Name of Inven	_ Ha	ime U	SAMI	(SI	EAL)
Dah	·			Name of Inven	tor			(SI	EAL)
Dan			*	Name of Inven	Ref			(S	EAL)
Det				Name of Inven	ilor			(S	EAU
Date	·			Manne of Inven				(SI	EAL
Dette		_		Mame of Inven	ftor		<del></del>	(SI	EAL)
Durt				Name of Inven	(tor			(9)	EAL)
Dest	• <u></u>			Name of Inyun	itor			(9	EAL

Attorney Docket No.: 3517-37

Express Mail Label No.: EI740299905US

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9581 FRAME: 0151** 

**RECORDED: 10/30/1998**